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CONTINUATION SHEET 

 

1.  QUESTION:  2.2.1 (a) calls for an acrylic frame. However the drawings (A-608) do not show 

frames. Please clarify 

 

ANSWER: Provide frameless signs. 

 

2.  QUESTION:  Drawing A-608    Sign type BR1 shows the EGA logo. The description below 

the drawing states "NO LOGO".  Please clarify 

 

ANSWER: Provide the logo for the sign type BR1. 

 

3. QUESTION: Drawing A-608    Sign type RM1 does not show the logo however the 

description calls for a logo. Please clarify. 

 

ANSWER: A logo is NOT required for sign type RM1. 

 

4. QUESTION: Section 23 73 33, paragraph 2.4.4 “Buried Pre-insulated Water Piping” calls for 

heating hot water to have prefabricated fittings.  Historically on Camp Lejeune projects, we have 

provided field supplied fitting that are field insulated with factory supplied fitting insulation kits.  

Will field supplied fittings insulated with factory supplied fitting insulation kits be acceptable? 

 

ANSWER: Specification 23 73 33 2.4.4 indicates pre-insulated buried piping. 

 

5. QUESTION: There are no specifications for the underground chilled water piping.  Will these 

services be pre-insulated?  If so, what types of materials are we to use? 

 

ANSWER: Specification 23 73 33 2.4.2 states that chilled and hot water piping shall 

be copper for all pipes 4” and below. The tailored Camp Lejeune buried piping specification 23 

73 332.4.4 only indicated heating hot water piping.  

 

6. QUESTION: Is HDPE pipe acceptable to use for underground chilled water piping?  

 

ANSWER: Specification 23 73 33 2.4.2 states that chilled and hot water piping shall 

be copper for all pipes 4” and below. 

 

7. QUESTION: Is HDPE pipe acceptable to use for underground heating Hot water piping?  

 

ANSWER: Specification 23 73 33 2.4.2 states that chilled and hot water piping shall 

be copper for all pipes 4” and below. 
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8. QUESTION: Drawing MP102 detail 1 shows two existing chillers to remain and re-use. Upon 

the site visit on 11/3/21 it was noticed that there is three chillers on site with one of them 

appearing to be out of service with piping disconnected.  Will this Chiller remain in place or will 

it require removal?  

 

ANSWER: Contractor shall demo and replace both existing York chillers inside the mechanical 

enclosure.  See attached NEW CHILLER SCHEDULE for performance requirements.  The 

temporary Trane chiller (outside of the fence) shall remain in place and in operation to serve 

BEQ HP505 for the duration of the construction contract or until the new chillers are operational. 

 

9. QUESTION: Upon the site visit on 11/3/21 there appeared to be a chiller in use that sits 

outside of the fenced in area at building HP202. Is this chiller to remain in place where it is 

currently sitting or will it relocate to inside the fenced in area? 

 

ANSWER: Contractor shall demo and replace both existing York chillers inside the mechanical 

enclosure.  See attached NEW CHILLER SCHEDULE for performance requirements.  The 

temporary Trane chiller (outside of the fence) shall remain in place and in operation to serve 

BEQ HP505 for the duration of the construction contract or until the new chillers are operational. 

 

10. QUESTION: Please advise how the standing water in the West Side 1st Floor Mechanical 

Chase will be remediated? 

 

ANSWER: It will be the responsibility of the contractor to remediate the standing water in the 

1st floor mechanical chase. 

 

11. QUESTION: Please advise how the mold present in the ACT and Drywall Ceilings in the 1st 

Floor Lounge will be remediated?  

 

ANSWER: It will be the responsibility of the contractor to remediate the mold in HP504. 

Building HP504 - Mold Remediation SOW is attached. 

 

12. QUESTION: Spec 101400.20 INTERIOR SIGNAGE, page 2, part 2.2.1 a states “Frame 

shall be molded acrylic, 1/4” thick”.  Drawing A608, Sign Component depiction shows NO 

frame, only a black plate.  Which is correct frame (Spec) or no frame (drawing)? 

 

ANSWER: Please refer to answer for question 1.  

 

13. QUESTION: Drawing AD103 states the following: “The contractor is responsible for 

removing the furniture from the building. Base Property will survey the furnishings to determine 

what is serviceable vs. unserviceable and mark the furniture for the contractor.” 
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Specification section 02 82 16 sub-paragraph 3.3.1 “Furnishings” indicates the following: 

“Furniture and equipment will be removed from the area of work by the Government before 

asbestos work begins.” 

Which is correct? 

 

ANSWER: Drawing note is correct. Disregard the furnishings directive in the abatement specs. 

 

14. QUESTION: Attached is a product made by Sherwin Williams for the resinous flooring. Can 

you please review the product to let me know if it can approved for use? 

 

ANSWER: The Sherwin Williams resinous flooring is equivalent. 

 

15.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
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